## Firmware: Blaze Audio Wall-S1 controller

Introducing the latest firmware update for the Blaze Audio Wall-S1 controller.

With this update, you can expect to experience upgraded functionality and take advantage of all the new improvements and enhanced features of your Blaze Audio Wall-S1 controller.

Please note that Blaze Audio Wall-S1 controllers are only compatible with Blaze Audio PowerZone Connect $^{\text{M}}$  amplifiers running firmware version 1.3.0 or later. To avoid any installation and configuration issues, we recommend updating the firmware installed on your Blaze Audio PowerZone Connect $^{\text{M}}$  amplifier before attempting to install and configure the Blaze Audio Wall-S1 controller.

Thank you for choosing Blaze Audio.

# **Features & Improvements**

#### 1.1.0 features

- Select Mix from the Blaze Audio Wall-S1 controller
- Disable Mute (KraftWerk API)
- Disable Sources
- When connecting, use standard brightness settings
- Replace WebServer with Mongoose
- User should be able to locate specific Blaze Audio Wall-S1 controllers
- Separate pin code for volume/src

### 1.1.0 bug fixes

- Cannot connect to amplifier if Amp-IP has changed
- After "Reset to factory" IP, GATE, and mask are set to 255.255.255.255

## 1.1.0 updates

- Update to ESP IDF 4.3.4
- Unable to find sources in FW 1.3.x